FA Sascha Abel

IA Daniel Fuchs

FA Christian Helmut Kuhn

IA Lothar Oettel

IA Dan-Peter Poetke

FA Robert Radke

FA Bernhard Riess

FA Rudiger Schafer

IA Hugo Schulz

FA Andre Sterley

IA Daniel Wanzek

FA Stefan Wolff

Schiedsrichter

Lindenstr. 51
25524 Itzehoe
[ ] sascha_abel@yahoo.de

Ahornweg 3a
31688 Nienstadt
[ ] dfuchs.schach@gmx.de

Am Yachthafen 10A
16761 Hennigsdorf
[ ] gno-schach@qno.de

Zur Nachtheide 11
12557 Berlin
[ ] lothar-oettel@gmx.de

Leo-Tolstoi-Str. 30a
39288 Burg

[ ] dapepo@gmx.de

Unter den Eichen 126a
12203 Berlin
[] ert@rob-ert.de

Manfred von Richthofen 172
12101 Berlin
[ ] br@fvschach.de

Hermann-Lons-Weg 17
22848 Norderstedt
[] rschaefer@wtnet.de

Kéakenflur 12
22419 Hamburg
[ ] hugo.schulz@t-online.de

Pappelring 15
23923 Selmsdorf
[ ] andresterley@gmx.de

BlchnerstralRe, 21
39114 Magdeburg
[] daniel.wanzek@gmx.de

Wientapperweg 14 b
22589 Hamburg
[] stwolff@web.de
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04821 -178 91 65
0173 - 602 81 57

0163 - 73199 82

03302-2034595
0177-3131321

030 - 6507 0440
0171 - 566 37 69

03921 - 98 66 53
0176 - 2104 6337

0151 - 5096 6309
0160 - 9037 8655

030-7524378
0177 -7524378

040 -523 16 00
0175-72595 30

040 - 527 90 12
0172 -518 3219

038823 - 220 57

02922 - 890 99 42
0177 -3724811

040 - 8793 2646
0176 - 5676 5595



Spielplan und Termine

Ausrichter: SG Turm Kiel I

Sa 19.10.19 14:00 SG Turm Kiel Il
Sa 19.10.19 14:00 SV Werder Bremen Il

So 20.10.19 10:00 SK Zehlendorf
So 20.10.19 10:00 SK Kénig Tegel

Ausrichter: FC St. Pauli

So 20.10.19 10:00 FC St. Pauli

Ausrichter: SG AE Magdeburg

Sa 19.10.19 14:00 SG AE Magdeburg
Sa 19.10.19 14:00 SC Empor Potsdam

So 20.10.19 10:00 SV Glickauf Rudersdorf
So 20.10.19 10:00 SF Berlinll

Ausrichter: SK Zehlendorf

Sa 23.11.19 14:00 SK Zehlendorf
Sa 23.11.19 14:00 SK Konig Tegel

So 24.11.19 10:00 SV Glickauf Ridersdorf
So 24.11.19 10:00 SF Berlinll

Ausrichter: SG AE Magdeburg

So 24.11.19 10:00 SG AE Magdeburg

Ausrichter: SV Werder Bremen |l

Sa 23.11.19 14:00 SV Werder Bremen Il
Sa 23.11.19 14:00 SG Turm Kiel Il

So 24.11.19 10:00 Hamburger SK I
So 24.11.19 10:00 FC St. Pauli

Ausrichter: SF Berlin |l

Sa 07.12.19 14:00 SF Berlinll
Sa 07.12.19 14:00 SV Glickauf Rudersdorf

So 08.12.19 10:00 Hamburger SK I
So 08.12.19 10:00 FC St. Pauli

1. + 2. Runde

Schiedsrichter: FA Sascha Abel

- SK Zehlendorf
- SK Konig Tegel

- SV Werder Bremen Il
- SG Turm Kiel Il
Schiedsrichter: FA Rudiger Schafer

- Hamburger SK I

Schiedsrichter: IA Daniel Wanzek

- SV Gluckauf Rudersdorf
- SF Berlin I

- SC Empor Potsdam
- SG AE Magdeburg

3.+ 4. Runde

Schiedsrichter: FA Robert Radke

- SV Glickauf Riudersdorf
- SF Berlin I

- SK Konig Tegel
- SK Zehlendorf
Schiedsrichter: IA Dan-Peter Poetke

- SC Empor Potsdam

Schiedsrichter: 1A Daniel Fuchs

- Hamburger SK I
- FC St. Pauli

- SG Turm Kiel Il
- SV Werder Bremen Il

5.+ 6. Runde

Schiedsrichter: FA Christian Helmut Kuhn

- Hamburger SK I
- FC st. Pauli

- SV Glickauf Riudersdorf
- SF Berlin I



Ausrichter: SG Turm Kiel I

So 08.12.19 10:00

SG Turm Kiel Il

Ausrichter: SK Kdnig Tegel

Sa 07.12.19 14:00
Sa 07.12.19 14:00

So 08.12.19 10:00
So 08.12.19 10:00

Ausrichter: FC St.

Sa 08.02.20 14:00
Sa 08.02.20 14:00

So 09.02.20 10:00
So 09.02.20 10:00

SK Konig Tegel
SK Zehlendorf

SG AE Magdeburg
SC Empor Potsdam

Pauli

FC St. Pauli
Hamburger SK 11

SG AE Magdeburg
SC Empor Potsdam

Ausrichter: SK Kdnig Tegel

So 09.02.20 10:00

SK Kénig Tegel

Ausrichter: SV Glickauf Rudersdorf

Sa 08.02.20 14:00
Sa 08.02.20 14:00

So 09.02.20 10:00
So 09.02.20 10:00

SV Gliuckauf Riidersdorf

SF Berlin Il

SV Werder Bremen |l
SG Turm Kiel Il

Ausrichter: SC Empor Potsdam

Sa 14.03.20 14:00
Sa 14.03.20 14:00

So 15.03.20 10:00
So 15.03.20 10:00

SC Empor Potsdam
SG AE Magdeburg

SV Werder Bremen |l
SG Turm Kiel Il

Ausrichter: SF Berlin |l

So 15.03.20 10:00

SF Berlin 1l

Ausrichter: Hamburger SK I

Sa 14.03.20 14:00
Sa 14.03.20 14:00

So 15.03.20 10:00
So 15.03.20 10:00

Hamburger SK II
FC St. Pauli

SK Zehlendorf
SK Konig Tegel

Schiedsrichter: FA Andre Sterley

SV Werder Bremen |l

Schiedsrichter: 1A Lothar Oettel

SG AE Magdeburg
SC Empor Potsdam

SK Zehlendorf
SK Konig Tegel

7.+ 8. Runde

Schiedsrichter: IA Hugo Schulz

SG AE Magdeburg
SC Empor Potsdam

Hamburger SK II
FC St. Pauli
Schiedsrichter: FA Bernhard Riess

SK Zehlendorf

Schiedsrichter: IA Lothar Oettel

SV Werder Bremen |l
SG Turm Kiel Il

SF Berlin 1l
SV Glickauf Ridersdorf

9.+ 10. Runde

Schiedsrichter: 1A Dan-Peter Poetke

SV Werder Bremen |l
SG Turm Kiel Il

SG AE Magdeburg
SC Empor Potsdam
Schiedsrichter: FA Bernhard Riess

SV Gliuckauf Rudersdorf

Schiedsrichter: FA Stefan Wolff

SK Zehlendorf
SK Kdnig Tegel

FC St. Pauli
Hamburger SK Il



Hamburger SK Il

Uhren:
Name 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




FC St. Pauli

Uhren:
Name 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SV Werder Bremen |l

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SG Turm Kiel Il

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SV Gluckauf Rudersdorf

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SF Berlin |l

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SG AE Magdeburg

Uhren:
Name 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SC Empor Potsdam

Uhren:
Name 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SK Zehlendorf

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18




SK Kdnig Tegel

Uhren:
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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